

# Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners  
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, May 6, 2020*

*Project: C3250 - Espanola Road At-grade Railroad Safety Project*

*Engineer's Estimate*

Frank Gurney, Inc.

Construction Ahead Inc

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	6,650.00	6,650.00				
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.30	10,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,600.00	10,000.00	3,000.00				
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	200.00	2.00	400.00	4.50	900.00	3.25	650.00				
4	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	2.00	100.00	200.00	172.50	345.00	340.00	680.00				
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	500.00	60.00	30,000.00	65.00	32,500.00	88.50	44,250.00				
6	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	C.Y.	50.00	80.00	4,000.00	115.00	5,750.00	100.00	5,000.00				
7	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	L.S.	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00				
8	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31- 8 FT. STEEL POST	LF	425.00	40.00	17,000.00	36.50	15,512.50	34.00	14,450.00				
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	3.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,650.00	10,950.00				
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31- 6 FT STEEL POST	LF	25.00	35.00	875.00	28.00	700.00	33.00	825.00				
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	EACH	5.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,400.00	7,000.00				
12	PAINT LINE	L.F.	720.00	0.50	360.00	1.32	950.40	2.35	1,692.00				
13	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	24.00	20.00	480.00	19.55	469.20	18.00	432.00				
14	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	EACH	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	776.25	1,552.50	925.00	1,850.00				
15	SIGN TOP POST	EACH	5.00	150.00	750.00	143.75	718.75	325.00	1,625.00				
16	SIGN BASE POST	EACH	5.00	200.00	1,000.00	281.75	1,408.75	185.00	925.00				
17	SIGN PLATE	S.F.	30.00	50.00	1,500.00	13.28	398.40	30.00	900.00				
18	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	28,500.00	28,500.00	28,905.00	28,905.00				
19	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00				
<b>Totals</b>					103,065.00		127,005.50		133,284.00				

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$113371.50

*Compiled*

*Certified*